TEXHUYECKAA CMNELIMOUKALNA METANIA
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF METAL

LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS

BEOOMOCTb AOMNOJIHUTEINBbHBIX MATEPUATIIOB

Bz Npocbuns i OBo3HaueHme n Macca meTanna no anemeHTam KOHCTPYKLMA, T no‘;’;?('l"_"fﬁdb V2
|Mapka metanna '
FOCT. TY pm e pasmep “:zocbmnﬂ, N Mass of metal by structure elements, t 33;:1 Surface area, m?
S%s w -3 ’ C]
-rrggjc?f (;n gtsa_:_ [Metal brand and| Designation, size ST/I\FIICE = 2 E gi;’rg Total |nORATOMYP
b ’ : GOST ofmeiproduct, [> |8 2 s €| SES mass, t| (Y9
TU csR 3 2381 Enamel
mm = 2 POLITON-UR (V)
[lByTaBpbl CTanbHble CT3CI‘I5/St3Sp5 T2562/2582 1
ropsiyekaTaHHble ¢ 0.58 0.58 18.96
napan%eanuMM rpaHaMi rOCT/GOST
nonok FOCT 57837-2017 535-2005 T2061/20B1 | 2 0.03 0.03 1.08
Hot-rollelclj Istf4|ae| I-begms with iTore
arallel flange eages
B0ST 576472017 Total 3 0.58 0.03 0.61 20.04
BCGF%&%?””” 4 | oss 0.03 061 | 2004
Lsennepsl C30M/30P | s 0.52 0.52 15.71
Ct3cnd/St3sp5
cTanbHble
ropsYeKaTaHble rOCT/GOST C2001/20P 6 0.7 1.18 1.88 68.77
FOCT 8240-97 535-2005 Ci6miep | 7 11 11 | 4248
Channels steel
hot-rolled C12n/i2p | 8 0.07 0.07 2.85
GOST 8240-97 VT'EC;;? o | o7 287 357 | 12981
1120x6 11 0.05 0.05 1.14
szg:,él, ;;?ﬂ::-éble 11100x6 12 0.058 0.058 1.37
KM245/KP245
rOCT 32931-2015 1125x2 13 0.17 0.17 8.86
Steel pipes square
GOST 32931-2015 140x3 14 1.33 1.33 57.86
VTIB(%;(I) 15 1.608 1.608 69.23
Bcerg&gﬁ;/bl/lﬂﬂ 16 1.608 1.608 69.23
Tpy6bl cTanbHble Ct20
3ngKTpocaaprle @27,0x2,5 17 0,013 0,013 0.72
MPSMOLLIOBHbIE rOCT 1050-2013
rOCT 10704-91 St20
Steel longitudinally | gosT 1050-2013
welded pipe Toro
GOST 10704-91 Total 18 0,013 0,013 0.72
Cer%(';tgﬁy Uns 19 0,013 0,013 0.72
Yronku cTanbHble L63x6 20 0.04 0.04 1.76
ropsiyeKkaTaHble C13cn5/St3sps :
PaBHOMOMNOYHbIE r%gg/g)%g-r L75x8 21 | 0.14 0.01 0.15 4.95
Steel hot-r(illed equal L100x10 22 | 0185 0.185 4.86
angles
FOCT/GOST 850993 | ‘Trore 23 | 0325 | o005 0375 | 1157
Bcerg_cl;ltgﬁ\(}) A 24 | 0.325 0.05 0.375 11.57
t6 25 0.05 0.05 2.12
.| Cr3cn5/ St3sp5 t8 26 0.14 0.06 0.20 6.34
MpokaT NnCTOBOM rOCT/
ropsiyexaTaHsbli t10 27 0.09 0.09 0.18 4.51
FOCT 19903-2015 | GOST 14637-89
Hot-rolled sheet bar t30 28 0.04 0.04 0.34
GOST 19903-2015 t16 29 0.003 0.003 | 0.044
mrTc,?;? 30 | 0.23 0.243 0.473 13.354
Bcergontgﬁ\(/bwnﬂ 31| 023 | 0243 0.473 | 13.354
MpokaT NMCTOBOW t2 32 0.11 0.11 6.99
XOJI04HOKaTaHbIN Cr3cn3/Staspd
FOCT 19904-90  |TOCT/GOST 380-2005
Cold rolled sheet metal
GOST 19904-90 Jroro 33 0.11 o1 | 699
Cer%(?tg,ﬁy i 34 0.11 0.11 6.99
BC?B"ta“f?ﬁé’%P” rﬁ;?sgna: 35| 183% 4.924 6759 | 251.714
B ToM 4ucre no mapkam
NN HaUMEHOBaHUSIM
Including brands
or names:
C13cn5/St3spS 36 | 1.835 3.303 5.138
KM245/KP245 37 1608 1.608
CT120/St20 38 0.013 0.013

Agreed by

Replace arch. Nr.

Signature and date

Orig. arch. Nr.

YCIOBHbIE OBO3HAYEHWNA

B -
SG

LEGENDS

Banka /Beam

- CBs3u ropusoHTansHblie/Horizontal ties

PP - nepuna nnowanok /Railings

NR
ST

L -

- Cronuk/Little table

KoHconb /Console

JlecTtHuua /Stairs

- Hactun pewetyatein /Trellised flooring

PL - Mepuna nectHuy / Stair railing

P -

Mopkoc / Brace

GENERAL GUIDELINES (ENDING)

16 In accordance with the technical requirements of RPR.0120.0.AS.EC0001 Current edition anti-corrosion
protection of all metal structures of the transport portal is performed according to the following scheme:
- cinnabarina epoxy primer type CINAP on the other 2312-022-12288779-2000 in 1 layer with a thickness of 50um;
- epoxy enamel type ISOLA-mio on the other 2312-050-12288779-2005 2 layer with a thickness of 100 um;
- polyurethane enamel type POLYTON-UR (UV) according to TU 2312-033-1228779-2002 in 1 layer 50 microns
thick.
The total coating thickness is 200 microns.
Perform anticorrosive protection according to the above scheme of painting in full at the manufacturer of metal
structures.
When manufacturing, the zones of mounting welded joints with a width of 100 mm on both sides of the seam are
not subject to painting.
Anticorrosive coating in the area of mounting seams should be performed after the inspection of the welded joints.
17 Prior to the manufacture of metal structures, drawings of the KMD brand must be developed.
18 During the operation of structures, it is necessary to monitor the condition of bolts and anti-corrosion coating.
19 Perform installation of structures according to a specially developed project for the production of works, taking
into account the requirements of safety and fire safety in construction.

CXEMA PACIOJNTOXEHNA
LAYOUT DIAGRAM

HanMeHoBaHve En. nam. Kon. [MpymeyvaHune
Name Units Q-ty Note
2 3 4 5
PeweTt4yaTbin HacTun ¢ a4enkon 33.3x33.3 MM, T Tp—
Hecywmnmu nonocamm 30x2 - 0.66 ”?31 2M2L)I; A
Lattice flooring with a cell 33.3x33.3 mm, ' ' 2
: : total area (31.2 m?)
bearing strips 30x2
Crtynenun 700x230 c sauenkon 30x30 mm, 00K Bec
Hecywmmn nonocamm 30x2 / 79 (0.25 1)/
Steps 700x230 with a cell 30x30 mm, HT-/pes. total weight
bearing strips 30x2 (0.251)
BeToH knacca B35 F50
Menko3epHUCTbIN 6eToH rp. b 33
Concrete class B35 F50 Mm 0.02
Fine concrete gr. B
ApmaTtypHas ceTka 4Cp ggp]jgg
no MOCT 23279-2012 kr/kg 10
Reinforcing mesh 4Cr 5Br1-100/5Br1- 100
according to GOST 23279-2012
bontbl pyHaameHTHble 5 M24x500 Ct3nc2 FOCT 24379.1-2012 / 4
Foundation bolts 5 M24x500 St3ps2 HiT./pes.
GOST 24379.1-2012
CTyneHnmn 700x240 ¢ siueiikoit 30x30 MM, obuwwmi Bec
Hecywmmun nonocamu 30x2 wr./pcs. 17 (0.06 T.)/
Steps 700x240 with a cell 30x30 mm, bearing strips total weight
30x2 (0.061)
CtyneHnmn 700x270 ¢ sueiikoi 30x30 MM, obLni Bec
HecyLMMK nonocamu 30x2 wrT/pcs 10 (0.04 1)/
Steps 700x270 with a cell 30x30 mm, bearing strips ' ’ total weight
30x2 (0.04 1)
BbinonHeHne AKS3 pelueTtyatoro Hactuna (CTyneHemn)
cornacHo TpeboBaHuaM npumedaHui n.15. 128.64
AKZ execution of grating (steps) in accordance with M2/m? :
the requirements of the notes of clause 15.
BbinonHeHne AK3 MeTannoKOHCTPYKLMA NAOWaaokK u
NecTHUL, 3NeMEHTOB OrpaXxaeHuu CornacHo
TpeboBaHnam nyHkTa 16 OOLMX ykasaHui mz/m? | 251.714
Execution of AKZ of metal structures of platforms and
stairs, fence elements in accordance with the
requirements of paragraph 16 of the General
Instructions
7E 8E 9
O® © |®
1 . TEEET]
7 8E+08.00
2IN+30.00
2N | 1 _
TE+42.00 r
7 /20N+70.00 20UKC
= ‘le |
| @
20UJG 4 BE+14.00
EHAW | \ 20N+61.00
20N+25.00
' a f \20UKH
OUJA ~{_9E+95.00
20N T 20N+25.00

R

7E+36.00

20U

19N

19N+89.00 @ @ .
GB

20U6B/|
®

7E+53.00
18N+55.00

®

| 7] BE+41.90
/@ 19N+80.00

b

D
®

_f®
20UBA

8E+34.10
19N+15.00

20UMA

®..

20UMX

®

@

C )\ 8E+13.70

18N+55.00

E 10E 1E
®» o ©
) 10E+28.00
21N+30.00
@ 9E+62.00 :
T/2N¥70.00 | [10UKC @
ON 0
10UJG n Q\ 10E+34.00
20N+61.00
S Yo
10UJA 9E+95.00
2%&1132%00% T 20NJ;25.00
10E+61.90
9E+56.00 S /@ 19N:80.00

19N+89.00@ @ id _%_ @
P

10UGB b 10UBA
D

® essu
Ay +12.
® ® |

1 ®©_

T0UMA

TOUMX

9E+73.00 @

18N+55.00

C )\10E+33.70
18N+55.00

OBWWE YKASAHNA (OKOHYAHUE)

16 B cooTtBeTCTBUM C TEXHUYEeCKUMU TpeboBaHuaMn RPR.0120.0.0.AS.EC0001 "AkTyanbHas pegakuma™
aHTMKOPPO3MOHHAs 3aLuMTa BCEX METANMOKOHCTPYKLUMA TPAHCMOPTHOrO nopTtana BbIMNOMHAETCSA No cnegyoLlen
cxeme:

- LUMHKHaNonHeHHas anokcuaHaa rpyHToBka Tuna LUMH3M no TY 2312-022-12288779-2000 B 1 cnow
TOnwuHoM 50MKM;

- anokcuaHasa amanb Tuna N30J3M -mio no TY 2312-050-12288779-2005 B 2 crnos TonwuHon 100 MKM;

- nonunypeTaHoBas amanb Tuna NOJIMTOH -YP (Y®) no TY 2312-033-12288779-2002 B 1 Cnow TOMNLWMUHOM
50 MKM.

O6was TonwuHa NokpbITa 200 MKM.

AHTUKOPPO3NOHHYIO 3aLLNTY BbINOSTHUTBL MO BbILLE YKa3aHHOW CXeMe OKpacKu B MOSIHOM o6beme Ha 3aBofe
N3roToBUTENE METANMOKOHCTPYKLNNA .

[Mpy N3roToBNEHUN He NoanexaTt OKpacke 30Hbl MOHTaXHbIX CBAPHbIX coeguHeHu Ha WwupuHy 100 mm no
0obe CTOpOHbI WBa.

AHTMKOPPO3NOHHOE NOKPbLITUE B 30HE MOHTaXHbIX LLBOB NPOU3BOANTL NOCSE BbIMOIHEHUS KOHTPOMA
CBapPHbIX COEOMHEHUN .

17 [0o n3roToBreHns MeTanoKOHCTPYKUMA A0SMKHbI ObITh pa3paboTaHbl YepTexn mapkm KM .

18 B npouecce akcnnyataumm KOHCTPYKLNN HEOBXOOMMO KOHTPONMPOBaTb COCTOAHNE BONTOB U
AHTUKOPPO3MOHHOIO MOKPLITUS .

19 BbinonHeHne paboT N0 MOHTaXy KOHCTPYKLMIA MPOM3BOANTL MO cneunanbHo pas3paboTaHHOMY NPOEKTY
nponsBoACcTBa paboT ¢ yyeToM TpeboBaHWU TEXHNKM ©e30nacHOCTM 1 NoXKapobe3onacHOCTU B CTPOUTENBCTBE .

GENERAL GUIDELINES (BEGINNING)

1 The working documentation is developed on the basis of contract No. 77-258 / 1414800.

2 In this project, working drawings of metal structures of platforms and stairs in the area of the transport portal
are developed. This documentation was developed by JSC Institute Orgenergostroy, the designation of the
documentation was assigned in accordance with Appendix 2 to the General Contract No. 77-258 / 1414800.

3 Working drawings are developed in accordance with the norms, rules and standards of the Russian Federation
defined in the Contract.

4 Steel structures of platforms and stairs in the area of the transport portal, regarding the impact on the safety of
nuclear power plants, are classified as class 3H according to OPB-88/97, NP-001-97 (PNAE G-01-011-97) General
Provisions for Ensuring the Safety of Nuclear Power Plants.

5 The category of responsibility for the metal structures of sites and ladders in the area of the transport portal for
radiation and nuclear safety is | on PiN AE-5.6 Standards for the design of nuclear power plants with reactors of
various types.

6 Category of earthquake resistance of metal structures of platforms and stairs of the transport portal - | according
to NP-031-01 Norms of designing earthquake-resistant nuclear power plants.

7 For the design mark 0.000 of the 10UJA building, taking into account the construction lift of 100 mm, the
absolute mark 19.25 MSL was adopted.

8 Bearing elements of the sites are designed for the following loads and impacts:

- own weight of metal structures;

- installation load of 400 kg / m?;

- load from a manual trolley loading / loading 0.5t;

- special load (MDE, ASHV, PC).

9 Construction sites made of steel:

9.1 Rolling of sheet-metal strength group OK360V from carbon steel in accordance with GOST 380-2005, grade
St3sp5;

9.2 Rolled steel plate of carbon steel of ordinary quality for welded structures according to GOST 14637-89,
grade St3spb5;

9.3 Shaped steel products made of steel grade Ct3sp5 according to GOST 535-2005 and GOST 14637-89.
Grades of steel elements are given in the list of elements and on sheets with nodes.

9.4 The characteristics of steel for the manufacture of profile pipes according to GOST 32931-2015 should be
similar to the characteristics of steel St3sp5 steel (strength class 245) according to GOST 14637-89 and have a
guarantee of weldability.

10 Production and quality control of steel building structures shall be carried out in accordance with SP 53-101-98
and GOST 23118-2012, installation and acceptance according to SP 70.13330.2012, MDS 53-1.2001.

11 Fasten the elements to the forces given in the list of elements. The minimum force for attachment is 50kN (5tf).

12 Factory welding shall be performed by methods and with the use of welding materials ensuring the production
of weld metal with design characteristics not lower than the metal of the elements being welded (Appendix D table
D.1 SP 16.13330.2011 Steel structures). Mounting welding is carried out with electrodes with characteristics not
lower than that of electrodes of type E42A.

It is recommended to use automatic and semi-automatic welding as much as possible.

13 Welds of welds shall be adopted in accordance with paragraph 14.1.7 of SP 16.13330.2011, except as agreed.

14 Permanent bolts of accuracy class A and B according to GOST R ISO 4014-2013, strength class 5.6 according
to GOST ISO 898-1-2014. Nuts for connecting accuracy class A and B according to GOST ISO 4032-2014,
strength class 5 according to GOST ISO 898-2-2015. Flat washers according to GOST 11371-78.

Fixing is performed by setting the lock nuts.

Bolts, nuts and washers are protected by a thermodiffusion zinc coating with a thickness of at least 20 microns
(coating class 3) followed by phosphating according to GOST R 9.316-2006. After completing the installation of
structures, paint the bolts and nuts as the other elements.

In accordance with STO 02494680-0051-2006, bolt nuts are tightened to failure with mounting keys with a force of
294 N (30 kgf)...343 N (35 kgf) and the length of the handle:

- 200...250 mm-for M12 bolts;

- 300...350 mm-for M16 bolts.

15 Grated welded flooring must be manufactured in accordance with 01. PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO2 or similar
load-bearing specifications.

Lattice flooring must be equipped with elements of attachment to load-bearing metal structures self-drilling screws
of the type s-MD 05 Z of Hilti or their analogues, with a load - bearing capacity of at least 5 kN (attach in
increments of < 200 mm). It is allowed to use self-tapping screws @ 6.3 mm. The mounting structure must ensure
the transmission of horizontal seismic loads on the platform beams.

All elements of the lattice flooring must be coated with hot-dip galvanizing 40 microns thick at the flooring
manufacturer. With subsequent painting (or analogs) at the manufacturer of the flooring according to the scheme:
- epoxy enamel type ISOLA-mastic on the other 2312-050-12288779-2005 2 layer with a thickness of 100 um;

- polyurethane enamel type POLYTON-UR (UV) according to TU 2312-033-1228779-2002 in 1 layer 50 microns
thick.

OBLLUME YKASAHUS (HAYANO)

1 Pabo4as gokyMeHTauusa paspabotaHa Ha OCHOBaHUM KoHTpakTa Ne 77-258/1414800.

2 B HacTosilwem npoekTe paspaboTaHbl paboyne YepTexm MeTanIoKOHCTPYKUMA NAOLWaAoK U NTIECTHUL, B 30HE
TpaHcnopTHoro noptana. [laHHas gokymeHtaums paspabotaHa AO «MHCTUTYyT «OpraHeproctpon», o603HaveHne
AOKYMeHTauun NnpucBOEHO B cOOTBETCTBUM C [NpunoxeHnem 2 k NeHepanbHoMy KoHTpakty Ne 77-258/1414800.

3 Pabouve uyepTexu paspaboTaHbl B COOTBETCTBUM C HOpMamu, npasBunamym U cTaHgaptamu PO,
onpegeneHHbiMn B KOHTpakTe .

4 MeTannoKOHCTPYKUMM NIOWAafoK M NECTHUL B 30HE TPaHCMNOPTHOro noprtana no BAusiHMIO Ha 6e30nacHOCTb
A3C oTHocaTca k knaccy 3H no OlNb-88/97, HM-001-97 (MHAJ3 M-01-011-97) "O6wwme nonoxeHus obecneyeHns
6e30nacHOCTU aTOMHbIX CTaHLUMRN "

5 KaTteropusa oTBETCTBEHHOCTN METANNOKOHCTPYKLMI NOWA[0K M NECTHUL, B 30HE TPAHCMOPTHOro noprana
3a paguaumnoHHyto 1 agepHyto 6esonacHocTtb - | nolvH A3-5,6 "Hopmbl ctponTenbHoro npoektuposaHms AC ¢
peakTopamu pasnu4Horo tTuna'.

6 KaTeropus cerMCMOCTOMKOCTM METarlfIoOKOHCTPYKUUM NNowanoK M NeCTHUY, TpaHCnopTHOro noprtana - | no
HIM-031-01 "HopMbl NpOeKTUpOBaHUS CENCMOCTONKMX aTOMHbIX CTaHLUK .

7 3a npoekTHyto oTtmeTky 0.000 3gaHua 10UJA, c ydeToM cTpouTenbHoro nogbema 100 MM, npuHsTa
abcontoTHas otmeTka 19.25 MSL.

8 Hecywme anemeHTbI NMNOLWAaA0K paccymTaHbl Ha cnefyoLwme Harpysku n BO3A4encTBusS :

- COBCTBEHHbIN BEC MEeTarnnOKOHCTPYKLMUNA ;

- MOHTaxHyt0 Harpy3ky 400 kr/m?;

- Harpy3ky oT Tenexku py4Hou r/n 0.5T;

- ocobyto Harpysky (MP3, BYB, lNC).

9 KoHCTpyKuMmM nrowagok BbINOSHUTL U3 CTanu :

9.1 lMpokaTt ToHKoNUcToBow rpynnbl NpoyHocTn OK360B n3 yrnepoaucton ctanu no NOCT 380-2005 mapku
Ct3cnb5;

9.2 lNpokaT TONCTONMCTOBON U3 CTanu yrnepoaMcTon 06bIKHOBEHHOMO KadecTBa 451 CBAPHbIX KOHCTPYKLNIA MO
FOCT 14637-89 mapkn Ct3cnb5;

9.3 ®dacoHHbIn npokaT u3 ctanen mapku Ct3cn5 no NOCT 535-2005 n MTOCT 14637-89. Mapku crtanm
3NeMeHTOoB NnpuBeAeHbl B BeJOMOCTU 3fIEMEHTOB U Ha NUCTax C y3namu .

9.4 XapakTepuctukm ctanu ansg uarotoBneHus npodunbHbix Tpyd no MOCT 32931-2015 pomkHbl ObiTb
aHanornm4yHbl xapaktepuctukam ctanu ctanm Ct3cn5 (knacc npouvHoctn 245) no NOCT 14637-89 u umeTb
rapaHTUIO CBapuBaeMoCTH.

10 WsroToBneHne n KOHTPOIb Ka4yecTBa CTallbHbIX CTPOUTENBHbLIX KOHCTPYKLMI BbIMNOMHATL B COOTBETCTBUM C
CI153-101-98 n rOCT 23118-2012, moHTax 1 npuemky no CI1 70.13330.2012, MAC 53-1.2001.

11 WMN3roToBrieHMe, MOHTaX, KOHTPOSb Ka4yecTBa U NMPUEMKY KOHCTPYKUMIK (B TOM YMCne CBapKy) NpovM3BOanUTb B
cooTBeTCTBUM C TpeboBaHMAMM cnegyowmx AOKYMEHTOB :

- CIN 70.13330.2012 "Hecywme n orpaxgatowme KoHcTpykuun ', MAC 53-1.2001 "pekomeHgaumm no
MOHTaXy CTarbHbIX CTPOUTENbHbIX KOHCTPYKUM (k CIM 70.13330.2012);
- TOCT 23118-2012 "KoHCTpyKUmMK CcTanbHble cTpouTenbHble . ObLmne TeXHUYECKMe ycrnosua™;

- CI153-101-98 "U3roToBneHne n KOHTPOISb KadecTBa CTafbHbIX CTPOUTENbHbBIX KOHCTPYKLNA ;
- CHuIT 12-03-2001 "BesonacHocTb Tpyaa B cTpouTenbctBe " Yactb 1 "Obuwme TpeboBaHna”;
- CHuIT 12-04-2002 "TexHuka 6e3onacHocTh B cTpouTenbcTe " yactb 2 "CTpontenbHoe Nnpon3eBoacTeo .

12 3aBofckyo CBapKy BbINOMHATL METOAAMU U C MPUMEHEHNEM CBAPOYHbLIX MaTepuanos , o6ecneynBaroLmx
nonyyeHve MeTanna LWBa C paCYeTHbIMU XapakTepPUCTUKAMMN HEe HUXKe MeTarnsa cBapuBaeMblX 31eMEHTOB
(npunoxenue I Tabnmua .1 ClM 16.13330.2011 "CTtanbHble KOHCTPYKUMK ). MOHTaXHYI0 CBapKy Npon3BOAMUTb
3NEKTPOAAMU C XapaKTEPUCTUKAMUN HE HWXKE , YEM Y SMEeKTPOLO0B Tuna Tuna O 42A.

PekomeHayeTcs MakcMmanbHO MCNOMb30BaTh aBTOMATUYECKYO U MONyaBTOMATUYECKYHO CBapKy .
13 KaTeTbl CBapHbIX LWBOB MPUHATL B COOTBETCTBMM C NyHKTOM 14.1.7 CI1 16.13330.2011, KpOMe OroBOPEHHbIX.

14 TlocTtosiHHble 6GonTkl knacca TodHocTM A B no FTOCT P NCO 4014-2013, knacca npo4vHoctn 5.6 no FOCT
NCO 898-1-2014. Narikn ansa coeanHeHus knacca TodHoct A m B no FTOCT NCO 4032-2014, knacca npoYHocTn 5
no FOCT NCO 898-2-2015. Lanbel nnockune no NOCT 11371-78.

3akpenneHne Npon3BoanTb NOCTAHOBKOW KOHTPraex .

BonTbl, rankn n wanbsl 3awmwaroTcs TepmMoanddy3MoHHbIM LMHKOBLIM MOKPbITUEM TOMLLUMHON HE MeHee
20 mkm (knacc nokpbitvs 3) ¢ nocnegytowmm docgatuposaHnem no NOCT P 9.316-2006. Mocne oOKoHYaHUA
MOHTaa KOHCTPYKLUMIA BOMNThI U raku OKPacuTb Kak OCTanbHbI€ 3NIEMEHTHI .

B cootBeTcTBUM ¢ CTO 02494680-0051-2006 ramku OONTOB 3aTArMBAOT A0 OTKa3a MOHTaXXHbIMMW KNoYamMu ¢
yeununem 294 H (30 krc)...343 H (35 Krc) n gnnvHOM PYKOSTKN

- 200...250 mm - gng 6ontoB M12;
- 300...350 mm - gnst 6onTtoB M16.

15 PeweTyaTtbin cBapHOU HacTuUn gosmkeH narotasnmneatbcs B cootBeTcTBMM ¢ 01.PAL1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO2 nnwu
aHanorn4yHbIMM Mo HecyLen cNoCOHBHOCTN TEXHUYECKMMN YCIOBUSMM .

PelweTtyaTbii HACTUN AOMKEH ObITb YKOMMMEKTOBAH 3fIEMEHTaMn KpensieHns K HeCyLUmnm
MEeTasnnoOKOHCTPYKLMAM camocBepnsawmmm wypynamu tuna S-MD 05 Z dmpmebl Hilti unv nx aHanoramum, ¢ Hecyulen
CMOCOBHOCTBLIO Ha cpe3 He MeHee 5 kKH (kpenuTb ¢ warom < 200 mm). [lonyckaeTca npuMmeHeHne
camMoHapesatowmx wypynos @ 6,3 mMm. KOHCTpyKUuS KpenneHusa gomkHa obecneynBaTtb nepegadvy
rOPU30OHTarbHbIX CEMCMUYECKMUX Harpy3oK Ha Barnku nnowankm .

Bce anemeHTbl pelleTyaToro HacTuna A0MKHbI ObITb MOKPbLIThI FOPSYMM LIMHKOBaHWEM TOSLWMHON 40 MKM Ha
3aBofe-unsrotoButene Hactuna. C nocneaytoLeit okpackoi (Unv aHanoramm) Ha 3aBofe-uU3rotoBuTene HacTuna
no cxeme:

- anokcnaHaga amanb Tmna N30JT3AIMN -mastic no TY 2312-050-12288779-2005 B 2 cnog TonwmHon 100 MKM;

- nonuypeTtaHoBada amanb Tuna NMNOJIMTOH -YP (Y®) no TY 2312-033-12288779-2002 B 1 cnon TonwmHon 50
MKM.

RPR.0120.10UJG.0.KM.LC0003/2.1

dopmar / Size A2X3




Replace arch. Nr.

Signature and date

Orig. arch. Nr.

CXEMA PACIONOXEHWA 3NEMEHTOB MNOLWALKW HA OTM. +37.500

LAYOUT OF THE AREA ELEMENTS AT ELEV. +37.500 11

2

PelweTyaTbin HAacTUN YCIiOBHO He MNnokKa3aH

Slatted floor conditionally not shown

[ 20M1/20P1 1 25B2/25B2 +37.470
+37.500
A —
oy ST! / 5
\ \ 4 2000 HIE
T ANEEEAN ™ I — - _—
N L RN
A N
7 | +37.500 SG1
20y o : — B1 ~ 7| B2 26omaMis A — \
m] T 2 bolts M16 g N
P1 J—— _} — TTTTTrrrrrTrTrrrrrT TTTrrTrrrrrrrTrrerT
3 N B2 . t8
— g AN
T 2 = - X X
1
o /
2 (& | \
— N
K o i N
‘ 1000 6000 o
e L_100x10
= (&= s
;\f( |
‘ 7500
125 875 800 500 6000
200
(A=(8) (A=8)
=
PeweTt4yaTtbin HacTun 30x2 |
§ Lattice flooring 30x2 8 IE
PeweTtyaTbiil HacTUn 30x2 200 IE
Lattice flooring 30x2 +37.500 \ i I
L_75x8 _— t10 , 100 | |§
. i |/
o / i -
® ASn. I I A
E | I E I X |>< ! i t8 3 C
3 \\ | ) ! - 0 1 i / |
3 — C X X ] |
E [20“/20'31 CE b X 47 E
. T : T N _+_ :X % = |
T 2552/2582 ] - 1 |E 1 50 pli 10 E |
\ A il o 2 6onta M16 AE T : \T
: | [ | ) 2 bolts M16 / - | ] 1| \_L20M/20P1
i ) D ED ED 4D ED @D @ )| i E |
\ .
yl rTrrrrrrrrrrrreT x : -
S © t10 ik \\ |
- | 8 NN
A TZ 7500
] 150
5 (=8
] [ 20M1/20P1 3_3 @
o
200 6500 | 4/
[ [
| t10 | Q
?—l | | | +37.470 )
OO  Neskss, \
| | \ |
| | N ’
| 8
| | PO\ |
i i d ! +37.360
i i L 100x10 ol
! : — —
| | < h
~ : |
| | il AN
i :/( XXYPX X X : i t10 XJ:
| : | |
L t10 " E | 8 |
L y |
L ____74\ | /b

6500

BEOAOMOCTb 3JIEMEHTOB

ITEM LIST
CeyeHne Ycunua gna
Mapka Section NPMKpenneHns Mapka
aneMeHTa Effort for attachments | <2< MNpumeyaHua
Mark Ackus Moa. CocTas A, N, M, Mark Notes
element Sketch Pos.| Composition | KH/kN [ kH/kN L‘“)’:m metal
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
B1 1 25B2/25B2 * 100 *
B2 C 20MN/20P * * *
SG1 L 75x8 - * - Ct3cn5
St3sp5
P1 L 100x10 - 90 -
1 1 | — 150x10
ST1 @ * 100 *
2 — 150x8
1 1 | 040x40x3
N = Ct3cnb5
PP1 k\; 2 | ob25x25x2 - - - St3sp5
3 | —145x2
PeweTtyaTbin
NR1 HacTun 30x2 - - -
Lattice flooring
30x2

* - MMHUMarnbHOE ycunune ons pacdeta kpenneHus - 50 kH.
* - minimum force for fastening calculation - 50 kN.

RPR.0120.10UJG.0.KM.LC0003/3.1

donmaT / Size A1




Replace arch. Nr.

Signature and date

Orig. arch. Nr.

BEOOMOCTb 3JIEMEHTOB

3200

+26.160

[Mepuna ycrnoBHO He NokasaHbl

ITEM LIST
CXEMA PACMONOXXEHWNA 3NTEMEHTOB NECTHWLL HA OTM. +26.160 — Ve
SCHEME OF LOCATION OF ELEMENTS OF STAIRS AT ELEV. +26.160 @ Mapka Section npAKpERTISHAA Mapka
anemMeHTa Effort for attachments MEeTanna I'IpVII{\I/IetHaHMﬂ
[Mepvna ycrnoBHO He nokasaHsbl Mark Qckn3 Mos3. CoctaB A, N, M, Mark otes
o " it KH/KN | kH/KN [ kHxm
1100 Railing conditionally not shown 4-4 element Sketch Pos.| Composition KNXT] metal
/I/ / 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
I I ______J // K1 C 2001/20P1 * - -
3 ,/ PeweTyartbin Hactun 30x2 | \‘\ 1 C 20M/20P1
L2 | I NR1 ¢ 3 Lattice flooring 30x2 4 |
” """"""""""""""""""" _;"F_':_'g_ """ T ,/ / = l 60 - 2 CTyneHb ) ) ) CT3er5
[ o s j y t
/ - 7 .—‘ (I . Step St3sp5
| 1IN | / § +26.160 100 ! t10 é 4" 2001/20P
ZT o 2 S—— re— ,/ TZ | T—| - ! ?2 1 | C20M/20
/’ / 8 K % / 8 — I 47 L2 5 CTyneHb
PL2 N\PP1 ———— — — — — — — — —1! step
1950 — /' N i// !
3 ! —— (I ' 1 | 1 |o40x40x3
+26.160 | / . 4 | : PP1 N, 2 | o25x25x2
1 A
- 1+ | a2
[ ! / N | XXX XX XX 3 —145x2 O6LU,aF|
| ! X X 100 | 20 5 CT13cnb5 ONnHa
| | o | _ S -} ' oLt L | 1 | o40x40x3 ] ] ] St3sp5 Total
o 3 N \‘\ 2 | o25x25%2 length
| | t10 / J N | 1| o40x40x3
1 " o
| | [ 20M/20P 10/ P N BLo (% ] ] ]
! , | 150
| —
1 eweT4yaTbin
i | ___14 NR1 :atct_TVlanSOX_Z ] ] ) Obwas nnowaap
attice flooring
| ! 302 Total area
3 - - - - - - - 7 - ‘ ‘ - - * - MMHUManbHOE ycunne ons pacdeTta kpennenus - 50 kH.
‘ ! * - minimum force for fastening calculation - 50 kN.
i \ 3-3
-
| @
|
- SN
. =
| \ 2 F [ 20M1/20P CryneHb 700x230
! 1\ | PP1 Step 700x230
o T e =
| \ . NR1
= |
|

7
7

. E Railing conditionally not shown J—6
_Ll 3 Q 5& L1
g NN | I S S—
2 Gonra M16 - I
| iy
\ ‘ ‘ 2 bolts M16 | _ p
|, 800 | 700 5050 5 | L_75x8 5
2 250 _L ™S4 | _L 3200
I |

T O3
\ —
12000 1100 N
[ 200M/20P | ~_ [ 200M/20P
|\I\

% /I/ [ 20M/20P
} 2-2
-1 2. “ ﬂ/%

5-5 / 1

! S _75x8/
! +26.160 PeweTtyatbin HacTun 30x2
/[\( Lattice flooring 30x2

\'p +26.160

no/at 5

|

|
N
]

=— = N ——
[} P / |
N N K1 ! k I ———— _S _________ [ 20r1/20P CtyneHb 700x230
AR | Step 700x230
N\ | | RPR.0120.10UJG.0.KM.LC0003/4.1
N | -
. N T !
\L o r [
N\ \ i + I
\ _— e A _— e pES— - . - - -~
£ ], N T
1100 ;
1950 1100

no/at 7
6|
D@ -

dopwmar / Size A1




NMEPUINA MIOWAOOK PP1

RAILING AREA PP1

Signature and date | Replace arch. Nr.

Orig. arch. Nr.

gl

150

J—Z

— —0 T — 1 7L

min 100

:I_
A

1
|
o, . _—_ - rr - - —— ) g _—_— - 1 ™)
(———1|—|—|-r|| ————— —() (————/———||-|—|1—||———<)
| | O 40x3,0 | |
|
L] iy -
Lo
Daoao (1 0 a0 |
! ~J
] Il
e [ B e S = ﬁl e
S—— i|||i——————o e i|||,—;>
| : O 25x2 | :
] ]
L L
i M s
-145x2 | | | |
| ]|
n L
\g ||E E|||E
| | | | o
L (RN} =
S _|'|§ 1k
— ! | ||
|:| T ':| |
1l | 1| |
P \ Fill
|, |
N Bankv nnoLwaaku
Beams
1000 yepe3 1000 mm
through 1000 mm
1
1-1
M
(R
D4OX3,0 | l
|
A
|
|
||
O 25x2/ || |
|
O 40x3,0

I-'- : 2 bonta M12-5.6/ 2 Bolts M12-5.6

2 o1B. @13/2 holes 13

L \u2

MEPUJTA NECTHWL]| PL1
RADIATING STAIRS PL1

1 40x3,0
] 40x3,0

2 Bonta M12-5.6/ 2 Bolts M12-5.6
2 otB. B13/holes @13

\QQQ ®®
Q
& A
KA
F S
O
\O
&
[ 200/20P
2 BonTta M12-5.6/ 2 Bolts M12-5.6
2 oT1B. D13/holes @13
Q
Y Q@Q
Q)‘b '»QQ
o@'Q &\
N
&0
B
o
8 "
30 Ol 0 40x30 : Tﬁﬁ( —X
N N 2 Borra M12-5.6/ 2 Bolts M12-5.6
j ! 2 oTB. @13/holes 313
. . [ 20M/20P
\ t6

o

o

o

—

WV

4-4
[0 40x3,0 ([T
N
I
2 Bonta M12-5.6/ 2 Bolts M12-5.6 L
2 otB. @13/holes @13 Y| o
I S
I
Kp]
N

t2

NMEPUNIA JIECTHUL PL2
RADIATING STAIRS PL2

\
\
\
5\% \
2% \\\\
-\
20 \
2

// ’
e

1100

72

z >

=
?/

|

s
N N

N~
\ [0 40x3,0

=
N N
A
?Q@

RPR.0120.10UJG.0.KM.LC0003/5.1

dopwmar / Size A1




Replace arch. Nr.

Signature and date

Orig. arch. Nr.

CXEMA PACTIONOXEHNA SJNIEMEHTOB MJIOWAOOK HA OTM. +26.300

SCHEME OF LOCATION OF ELEMENTS OF SITES AT ELEV. +26.300

7750

BEOOMOCTb 3JIEMEHTOB

ITEM LIST
CeyeHune Ycunve ana
Mapka Section NPMKpETINEeHNA Mapka
anemeHTa Effort for attachments | | . 2-=  [[TPvMeyaHms
Mark Jckn3 Moa. Cocras A, N, M, Mark Notes
element Sketch Pos.| Composition | KH/kN [ kH/kN mir";‘] metal
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
B1 1 25B62/25B2 * 100 *
B2 1 25B62/25B2 * * *
B3 1 25B62/25B2 * * *
B4 [ 2001/20P * * *
B5 [ 2001/20P * * *
P1 L 100x10 90 Stasps
1 1 | — 150x10
ST1 * 100 *
@ 2 — 150x8
2 1 | — 150x10
ST2 2 — 100x10 * 100 *
3/ ;
1 3 [ 2001/20P
1 1 | 040x40x3
N = C13cn5
PP1 & 2 2 | o25x25x2 St3sp5
3 | —145x2
PeweTyaTbin
NR1 HacTun 30x2 O6Las nnowaa|
Lattice flooring Total area
30x2

RN N . .

1
I~ 1-1
2050 650 400, 1000 400
A /ﬂ PP1 no/at 2(3.1)
ot -1 L _ |
—/ / - 7 . / 8 +26.300 E; '
4 f] - 7] _R1\ @\ L //
STI2( 7/ A | Boarq/ll V! ! - -
12 N | ﬂ | i 9 | AN W, 95400 a-a
; “._/_/\ Y| @ /5_000 BS WB5/ ﬂ/ P
. / ' J/ = B550(, A P1 N
st o /A 74
- M BS i I ® ST1 | e PelweTyaTtbin Hactun 30x2
8 2 : > B9 7J| //' - 850 850 / / Lattice flooring 30x2
_ Y |_B5 E :NR / ; &8 &/ /
| 3 "/ 7 +26.300 2
| l |—1_ // Y e %- $ X |
§‘ - I IR / | I
~ - | I . X i
| | v |
' — 2 !
| 4 ] N : M |
I t8
2 CMOTpY paboumne YepTexu 2-2 !
- — See working drawings op1 /
T 25B2/25B2 350 50
| 4,
a | +26.300 |
e B4
—t T SG1 NR1
T = A
N W +25.500
: SE— W T
& - B4 B4/ | P1 r'
c | R B4 600 | 850 850 | /' NS
o NR1 | — g
o| B TR - 200/ |,/ nolat 3(3.1)
0 m _ B4 S T / . -
R %, | g '@ v,
3 T |ﬂ ST o | /
— B4 \ S Vo4
| !
no/at 1(3.1) no/at 4(3.1 )\
' 2050 2050 400
4500
| 4-4
w0 c
3-3
!
-
2 — —
PeweTyaTtbin Hactun 30x2 60 ,
$ Lattice flooring 30x2 | !
// /] gaxgaggag ,qutanb | |
7 mbedded par
— // 100 t10 _+26.300
_ / _ 4 / L <% | | < =
| 1 | Yo}
// // 3 \ 3aknagHas|getanb /
g / 3aknagHas getanb g Embedded jpart
// : Embedded part [ 20M1/20P //
] (X X X X X X X |
// 100 / < 100 L 20 |
g < i
7 | 7
/ z / - / XXX XXX \ |
i 7 v, 7 .
T i N T i \
3 // | N\ 16 3 // t10 [ 20M/20P 1
e e 150
7 4, g ! 100 100
= 7
.,

* - MMHUMarnbHOE ycunue onga pacyeTta kpenneHus - 50 kH.
* - minimum force for fastening calculation - 50 kN.

RPR.0120.10UJG.0.KM.LC0003/6.1

®dopwmar / Size A1



Replace arch. Nr.

Signature and date

Orig. arch. Nr.

BEOOMOCTb 3JIEMEHTOB

- ITEM LIST
CXEMA PACMONOXEHWSA SNEMEHTOB NECTHWL, HA OTM. +45.800 1-1 —_ 2 —
SCHEME OF LOCATION OF ELEMENTS OF STAIRS AT ELEV. +45.800 Mapka Section o aiaity Mapka
PP2 aneMeHTa Effort for attachments | | o =2-= MNpumeyarus|
PP2 Mark Acku3 Mo3 CocraB H'A/\I’(N Hl\/ll,(N |ﬁ/l Mark Notes
’ Y K K KAXM
3 L - - 14 +48.250 element Sketch Pos.| Composition KNXm metal
| 3 [ s B3 X 1 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9
|
| I o TN |\ i | - _*+47.600 6-6 +48.250 SK1 C13om/3op | ¢ | ¢ -
| —T T . .
| ! ‘\\ | | | | : \ N _ _
I I B4 — | B3 [ 16M/16P
‘ [ [ . \ \ \ y k2 \ 6 ff : B4 [16M/16P | « | - -
© TTTTTTR) ZTTTTTT]
! , L 4 L5 4, D NG g K2 Cl2om/op |+ | -
! \ | _ . s . | 75x6  L_75x6 : .
| 1000 1655 +46.000 g +45 850 _ 5 E Cr3en5. Ci3omB : N3 SG2 [1 120x6 - -
S \ \ \ / % % L St3sp5  St3sp5 J 1| C20mn20pP
+45.800 3 y’ 4 7 S L3
| 1 o \ \ \ I/ | - / (||||||) ——_‘ =+ \IIIIII\ — _ _ _ CT3CH5
| (= . ‘IIIIIIII LI ||||h ‘IIII LI ||||||||h y St3sp5
| \ Lo PL2 . < — — A — ] — — T 3dF 1T 4 2 | stage
T T . 100 2410 | [ 7 ﬁ ZE (453 F 40} 40 35 45
\ \ \ = | J i/ S 3 1| C20m/20P
| — B4 X 1k 1E L4 1
+44.050 ~ - N —/ NN | SR . - | S - - -
| | —— . \ \ \ ROV /_ / NR1 X | . " 1E 1E % 5 (;'ZZZHI:
= . . X 4 19
N { 10 - 3| 8 Voo - _ — | )k zﬂgﬁ | t6
3 L 3| PP2 o] BN \ \ \ N - - o o | S /A= | S— Cr3cn5 1 C 20M/20P
| — i ; ' K2 / ' 2 ' -5 = St3sp5
% ! | Voo ﬁﬂﬁ ZINT 6 coponmy/ | L5 cryness - | -
| | B4 K2 \ \ \ L3 /R ' Cr3cnd Ct3cn5 2 stage
T : | ‘ 1S3 IB%?[ L T \ \ '\r>l= R +42.250 7 St3sp5 St3sp5
I | 2 1 | /L —\ 4/7 150 1| 1 |o40x40x3
_ l - - - - - - PL2 : Nf\ ! II' II 3aknaaHas netans/ Embedded part PP2 \\\g 2 | 025x25x2 - - -
|r ______________________ % %\ K2 B3 | | CmoTpu paboune veptexu/See working drawings 3 3 | -145x2 (égSCpng
_________ _ \ 7
\ B4 PRNONE 8 Lo 2 | 1 |o40xd0x3
[+48.250] NR [ 2 |o25x25x2
7 NI V .
X AN | | p .
i //l [ PL2 / NRA Haegi:ggzg O6iLuas nnoLaak
$ M I ' Lattice flooring } } : Total area
/ | \CbpaFMeHT 2(8.1) | i / 30x2
| .
CMOTpPU paboune YepTexu Fragment 2 (8.1) | B4 / '
see working drawings | ' | +38.650

* - MUHUMarbHOE ycunue ansa pacdeTta kpenneHua - 50 kH.
* - minimum force for fastening calculation - 50 kN.

L3
|
PL2 %‘
N S .
11(8.1) E ./I/i@ V‘ +37.500
L4 |

B3 /
! t6
. N |
CXEMA PACTIOJNTIOXKEHNA SJIEMEHTOB JIECTHNL, HA OTM. +37.500 - | 7277 — - N - - e 5
' ' : _ a _Lz __ A /LA, S -
SCHEME OF LOCATION OF ELEMENTS OF STAIRS AT ELEV. +37.500 § F E
250 ? >
- oy
D R W ® ©
|
' '
| \ Mepuna yCrnoBHO He NoKasaHb
. \ Railing conditionally not shown |
| 2
o
8 ' |
Yo}
; \ )
L4 \ 6 —
\ % e R\ PeweTtyaTbinn HacTun 30x2 |—-— 5-5
1\ 1000 1800 1000 Lattice flooring 30x2 [ 121/12P
- gty o [SKTd flo ol o 1o BN +48.250
B4v/w ] \ i B4 NRI || |y —
g . \ | O 40x40x3
o A 1S ] i /V [ 16M1/16P \ K 10 = | |
? ST _ " Ct3cns ~~| — — T T T T T T — — — = < '
ol ppy 4B e R E R StospS T~ %tg i N - D == X CTSCn;?SBSpS
8 - % e ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| t10 \ g ,__ L
1 ] B / RN ERE {3 I/ CrasisEss N vy T s
— ——I— T — = — = ] C A\ j
L _ _ ' '</ S—— XXX*XXX —— < 1000 /<1000 [ 3
PL2 \ ( ! ! T N N\
250 \1650, \ iE n 1k t6 / N c 6 I
| 500 | 800 \ I — 1F CT3en/Ssp5 N MOTpM paboume YepTexu |-—
'/\ S \ E ! 1E N N o See working drawings 4 i
/, \ 8 BonTbl M16 : E/ IF N\ S |
| Bolts M16 A - < N —
300 , CDparmeHT 1 (8.1 ) ; N , ; ; PeweTyatbin Hactnn 30x2 NN N N
F t1(8.1 f Lattice flooring 30x2 N -
4-4 ragment 1 (8.1) t6 100 100 N N 2.2
3 3 Ct3cnb/St3spd 135 135 N
(i ( @ [] 40x40x3 | RPR.0120.10UJG.0.KM.LC0003/7.1
L] 40x40x3 | [] 40x40x3 3 [J 40x40x3
Cr3en5/Stasps>_ | | |1l | = " M9
T I X
X \ S | 6 | Cr3on5/St3sp5 — I
1002 N M [ 16M/16P ' C16M/16P |f 1%‘
CT30”5/St33p5 1 ! | \‘—\ BbonTtbl M12/Bolts M12 I ﬁ f ; grt ﬁz I | I
i | | ore. 213/ holes 13 Iy S L % | : B
BonTbl M12/Bolts M12 n 9 \ : || l
oTB. @13/ holes @13 | | = = \ ;/ T Bontbl M12/Bolts M12
Tl | —— L ) = a | otB. @13/ holes @13
_1_ ! T — PewetyaTtbin Hactun 30x2 < 1000 < 1000 t6 =
L==k Lattice flooring 30x2 Cr3cn5/Stispd {2
t2 100 Ct3cn5/St3sp5
30 C13cn5/St3sp5 ?__l

dopmart / Size A2X3



Replace arch. Nr.

Signature and date

Orig. arch. Nr.

OPAMEHT 2(7.1
OPATMEHT 127.1; LT 2 _1))

FRAGMENT 1(7.1 .
epuvna v CTyNeHN NeCTHUYHOro MapLLa YCrOBHO He NoKasaHbl
Mepwvna u cTyneHn NEeCTHNYHOTO MapLLa YCHOBHO He MoKasaHbl Railings and steps of the flight of stairs are not shown conditionally
Railings and steps of the flight of stairs are not shown conditionally
e S _ CMoTpu paboume YepTexm 2-2 4-4
3 T - See working drawings 9-9
____________ | < T s coonee
° W \ \\ \ \\ [ 30M/30P | o I [ +45.800
N \ | N\ N N N ] e ——
| 1oMes | | §| ||——E::':::::':/:::::::::::::: PetueaTti HacTin 0x2
— | | ® ||_ I Lattice flooring 30x2
Jr TT
| | | E 1T
8‘ X PelweTtyartbiii HacTun 30x2 T """ ' S
B N Lattice flooring 30x2 | S 9 | @I | | o A, +38.650
= | 1 ” S 100 |, 120 N / °
| - % | 7 | [ 16M1/16P , +
Bontbl M12 |/ 1 | 1 3 o
Bolts M12 \ | L 63x6 BorTel M12 | N\ 2 Borta M16
onta
L _~ L 50x5 Bolts M12 L 50x5 ° e > Bolts M16
L 30M/30P 20 | L 63x6 3
N it SZS. A ORC
—————————————————— CtyneHb
! \ | t4 C3o0r/3op  L20M/20P FOCT 5264-80-T6 7 Stgge
N — e Ry g RN \ ' GOST 5264-80-T6
! 8 e e R ' t8
e e v | I | | j - % - —
o151 T~ | . __1.— S - 3-3
150 1N\ -
ZT ) L 50x5 o |_50x5 3 Bonta M16 I . ] | CmoTpy paBoume yepTexm 5.5
| _| 3 Bolts M16 N | = . See working drawings
I--— = 't8 T 1 T
| L 63x6 | 1 N L 8 8 \I\ [1120x6 3arnywka t4 / Stub t4
] | 1110 : C13cn5/St3sp5
| ] SarﬂyLUKa t4 / StUb t4 , CT3C|:|5/St3$p5 |_63X6 +46000 \
PewweTuarslit HacTun 30x2|| | 3 Ct3cn5/St3sp5 1 [1120x6 ! s |
. S| 5 Lattice flooring 30x2 | © ®/ _ S A
L | / / / | ! §\ | L 3001/30P (S_‘,t'ryneHb
I — | / /’ / ! | e . | | | age
C13cn5/St3sp5 |
I If’ H . L 1611/16P | SarﬂyLUKa t4 / Stub t4 /$ / | | [ 20M/20P | | | N -
L 63x6 g C13cn5/St3sp5 | / — ! - —
| | | 3 EOnTa M1 6 ’ | || LIl ||| L1lll +45.590 ! 8 o +38'65O
S X | 10 8 ' N & [ 16M1/16P ICKKU3 OYHIAMEHTHOTO BONTA
T . Rl !/ e W 3 Bolts M16 T | IS v v |
5 | 5 ¢ Ct3cn5/St3sp5 ! — - —< SKETCH OF FOUNDAT'ON BOLT
| 1000 TTTTTImTTTT]1 — |
. | e =\ @
| - — [{o}
250 1650 - —~ . < N ' . : | ! i
: \ : \ \\\ \ : ' _ : - 2 bonta M16 — il
\ | - NN \ AN | | | 2 Bolts M16 3 - |
! _ \ \ _ \ : _ 5300 650 PeweTyaTtbin HacTun 30x2 o |
' : ' : — — Lattice flooring 30x2 = ' S
° e 200 250 650 +37.500 |
-3 3 (=& N
( : <(B) NN
NI
|
/11 i
| S
6-6 | ~
8-8 6 | LLlaitGa -16x75x75 1]
OtB. B Wanbe 926 \I\ ! |
3 -— 3aknagHas getanb wggﬂg; EJO?();(?(;% i | | [1 300/30P |
dfroCT s20a-80-Te laifba -16x75x75 Embedded part | 1 all
[ 20/20P 8 7 GOST 5264-80-T6 Washer -16x75x7F £09 59 dyHaameHTHbIM 6ont M24 | | /i/ t10
| \ \ _ +45.590 4 Washer hole 326 T ? Foundation bolt M24 | | /w
| L\ : L 75X8 XXX XXX 7 |
SN NN\ ’ — | Y
L X N\ RSN \: ? ) 2 L™ EJ@;TE \/| . \ MenKo3epHUCTbI BETOH
t8 tg - 8‘ ; ¥ — — — — 3aknagHas getans A | i | . rpynnl B mapky B35
i . @l 110 \ -~ Embedded part | . i 30 F 9 MOPO30CTOIKOCTb F50 7.7
SsiY) \ FOCT 5264-80-T7 CT3CI‘I5/St3Sp5\ ) |-| m . | Caen5/S3s05 m — C YCTaHOBKOMW apMaTypPHOW CETKU
. \b N GOST 5264-80-T7 +37.550 HETN 10 H 4 2BR1-100
2 S +37.500 R 7 ,M;::“ “:/ 7777 c 3aﬁ49:4a1|-b1u(\)nocnoem 15 MM.
B ’/%///’/’ /Z { jf//% Fine concrete
. N - AN Group B brand B35 L 16r1/16P
_ \ : N | \ ' frost resistance F50
: ' N : with installation of reinforcing mesh
| \ NN \ :T: AN 5Br1-100
NN ANNNNE e
S \ _ \ N . - . | with a protective layer of 15 mm.
1-1 i S \ i - +37.550
N . |
C 16M/16P 3 N \\ NN NN \ ‘ “\ | ®
< . | 1\ | \T\ . | /l/ \ I
_______ 130 : \ . N 3aknagHas getanb _—_< \ Bont M16
! - ' ' . : ' Embedded part TN CB ' RPR.0120.10UJG.0.KM.LC0003/8.1
A 1N CT3cn5/St3sp5 N \\ | :I\t ! | | \:\ | \ N \ i_ \S(' ¢ <
T | . ) . . L . ¥4. N
t10 . PyHOaMeHTHbIN GonT M24 _ : - | _ N : 800
Cr3on5/SGa0E . . Foundation bolt M24 | N NORENN AN NN |
| | NN - | ALY
! [ 20M/20P 200 L 200 .
‘ g | 150 150 ! e
5300 | '
| I | 250 , 50 115 200 200

dopwmart / Size A2x3




Replace arch. Nr.

Signature and date

Orig. arch. Nr.

BEAOMOCTb 3JIEMEHTOB

CXEMA PACIONOXEHNA SJIEMEHTOB JIECTHUL B OCAX A-B 1-1 ITEM LIST
LAYOUT OF LADDER ELEMENTS IN AXIS A-B - Coverme Yonme -
CmoTpu paboumne YyepTexmu anemMmeHTa Effort for attachments Ml\e/lfgﬁﬁa MpumeyaHus
See working drawings Mark Sckm3 Mos| Cocras A, N, M, Mark Notes
/, +37.500 element Sketch  |pos.| Composition | KH/KN | kH/kN m)’:m metal
— / / - — ~ : 4 ' 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
. . o
( /Z/ L %Z/[; o T/ |2 B1 [ 20M/20P * - -
< BK1 1 2061/20B1 * * *k
|
__ 2
- . 1 [ 20r1/20P
e 7 / 7 L1 . i i
' / , 1 o |Crynetb 700x240x70 Cm.n.1/
AV Stage 700x240x70 %11:3350855 See item 1
| s 2 | 1| [20m/20P .
l 1 o [Crynex 700x240x70 ) i Cm.n.1/
I |/ Stage 700x240x70 See item 1
i —— 4 | 2| 1| C20n/20P
* - -
4 L3 M% o |Crynetb 700x240x70 Cm.n.1/
D % , Stage 700x240x70 See item 1
—l_ ' R ——— 1 1 | o040x40x3
/ | PpP1 X ~ Cmotpu nuct CTB0003
B | Sl <~ h\& 2 | b 25x25x2 ) ) " See sheet CTBO003
_ _______L_ _______ L 3 | —145x2
EEER kil |
bbb | | | =t 1 | 040x40x3 Cr3cn5
PP2/7| /r | PP2 a2 2 | o25x25x2 - - - St3spS
& . 3 | —145x2
e | = 1
X et ; _#—i:: _ izii i _| | 70? PL1 2 1 0 40x40x3 _ _ _ Cmotpu met CTB0003
2975 | S 1 2 | o25x25x2 See sheet CTB0003
x
o 15(10.1 NR1 Petwetyarbiit HacTun 30x2 . _ _ Cm.n.2/
CMoTpun paboyne YepTexu | Lattice flooring 30x2 See item 2
See working drawings | 2 4+29.700 * - MMHUManbLHOE ycunue Ans pacyeTa kpennexns - 50 kH.
*_‘__ ' ** - MUHUManbHOE ycunue ansa pacyeta KpenneHus - 5 kH m.
| _ { * - minimum force for fastening calculation - 50 kN.
. ) | o ** _ mini i i -
| _ /_//_ - _/ : / Z/f_/;_ / =) minimum force for fastening calculation - 5 kN m.
N l
| _ 1000 3300 2-2

See working drawings L g

L3 conditionally not shown
\ ' (A=—"&) - {

: I
CMoTpun paboyne YepTexu ! :
See working drawings
|

+37.500

7 N VI
%% T7772727%77

7] 19(10.1
/ PP1 = |
AN T\ /

400

3-3

CMoTpun paboyne YepTexu
See working drawings

. | {

1100

+35.000

3
___l !

20UJC47AB302

6800
_______

[
[
||
||
||
| | I ] i
SlpLr N
' ' ' e | o || PR a0y
16(10.1) S 7 =y +33.300
250 ! | | CMmoTpu paboyjie HYepTexm L | 7 & : |
125 / 700 1900 ' 7 500 | | See working driawings L | -
PP2 acle +32.700 T A—A— — — — — —
—————— e e e e < | / _ N S - ‘ ‘ | 77 s \B1
i1 I I I | ! ’ / / S , =<
o ¥ opD | | | . 2 / / . _/ 3 . | L BK1
PL2 /P—Ll J/ | | | 8 . : / 1000 | 600 | 900 1800
pP2 il ] LS | 18(10.1 ‘ ‘ | %
________ _________I__J | ) I
ppp PLL PP1/ PL1 : : | %
Q\V s NR1] +33.300 | | & +35—.ooo\|/ | /no/at18(10.1) | / |
;&)&)&) A% Agﬂ% | | ‘ ‘ | ¢ +29.700 .
] §|7350 ;(;01 s S ot B Y \l//i e 7
- ik Vi — 5 < | . /'/ _/// U000 00 0
4 / = = = 5| NR1 | - |
ZT / | i RE +33.300 ‘ ‘ o, 2 ,
[rsz.700 | -} b 128 é =~ | N | |
' ~ p ] \\ 1L ! CmoTpu paboune YepTexu

BK1

. ' ' See working drawings
7y T NG\ ’ \ |
1000 . 3000 300 Tl &\%\ /

N 1 CtyneHu ¢ HecyLen nonocon 30x2.
220 2 PeweTtyaTbi HacTun ¢ pasmepom sa4enkn 30x30 ¢ Hecywien nosiocon 30x2.

3

1 Steps with a bearing strip 30x2.

A | .
1 i |
/ 2 Slatted flooring with a mesh size of 30x30 with a bearing strip of 30x2.
CMoTpu paboyme YepTexu 6 @ | _ |
See working drawings L

0/ RPR.0120.10UJG.0.KM.LC0003/9.1
+29.700

CMoTpun paboyne YepTexu
See working drawings

6800

CMOTpu paboyme YepTexu

e 3 a See working drawings

®dopwmar / Size A1




PeweTtyatbin HacTun HP 1 ycrnoBHO He nokasaH
Lattice flooring NR1 conditionally not shown

Replace arch. Nr.

Signature and date

Orig. arch. Nr.

O 40x3,0

500

600

150

+35.000

1 3aknagHas getanb
C1yneHb Embedded part
Step |
+32.745 +32.745
Y max 20 NR1 ‘[
L C_20[1/20P (O / +32.670
/| g ' +32.670
> N\ © e h 8 N\ . X
LB IJ ll I I I
\%50 50 Bont M16-5.6 T | 0 )
N p Bolt M16 6 g " s 3
RN o olt M16-5. ; | E>~ae Embedded part
N \ . +29.700 E_ _ I - 8 ~> 8 ol o I EI — O
N : \ o 8 & [ ME -~ ° TR
I . AN 3
&T..]\I . ' C
3aknagHas getanb / : /< .
Embedded part - ¢ \ \ L 2001/20P
150 2 bonta M16-5.6
8 2 Bolts M16-5.6
L 20r1/20P
Sakgad,q;ag jeTanb 2
Embedded part |-—— aknagHas getanb
m 1 Embedded part
L 20M/20P
N CTyneHb
N Ste
N p
N
2-2
N\ DO
N
N
| X R /20"
3 / ' | 3 3aknagHas getanb W
. / | / | A \ $ = Embedded part
. S I
e // | E \LRl +33.120
| | ~4b2 . b 1 T 20m/20p o - - -
wo | S ‘ X ‘
J| 2 bonta M16-5.6 | = = |
120 , 4l 2 Bolts M16-5.6 I |
' XX xx\>\<x/£ i ‘ ‘ |
! i -80x80x6
3 ek I - ] | L] 40x3,0 +35.000
I . | i I '
IE o
Kb __|§§ 3F _ B <> g < I | | +32.870
. + . 1k « X X M x |
a o JE XXX XXX X KX XXX ‘
’ |§ o 1E +32.870 ¢
!)\ PN PPN A 1 | i |
\g/ \ I X I
¢ X
< t10 I 20B61/20B1 =
X I — e
. \
X
———
1 10 | 100 T—
120 175 175
/ . / |..__
3aknagHas geTtarnb | 2 200 4-4
Embedded part 220 2 @
t4 [ 20M/20P Ha MOHTa)Ke BbIPOBHSATb MIOCKOCTb NIECTHULBI ANs
Cm.n. 1 CryneHb OOCTWXKEHUS rOpU30oHTaNnbHOCTUN CTYNEHEN
o See item Step __Jon the installation, align the plane of the stairs to
3-3 : ) achieve the horizontal steps
3aknagHas getanb
Embedded part rOCT 5264-80 T6 o L 75x8
N
GOST 5264-80-T6 +35.000 - c 5
) | 393
t10 L 20r1/20P 0
: § ’* ' = : . N
— || § o - /
S .
Hem = == i — z
: :
X : — — \ 3aknagHas gertanb
9 ~1| Q \I 2061/20B1 Embedded part
X t10 45 | §
|
120 /l/ 3aknagHas getanb
Embedded part c
TyNeHb
Step
220 4\/

1 MNopobpaTtb ceveHne anemeHTa Ha ctagum KM[ ncxoas ns ycnosmuin MOHTaxa CTyrneHen .
2 BenununHa 3a3opa onpenenaeTcs Ha MOHTaXe U3 yyeTa ropusoHTanbHOCTU CTyNeHen .

1 Select the cross-section of the element at the stage of KMD based on the conditions of
installation of the steps.

2 The size of the gap is determined at the installation of taking into account the horizontal
level of the steps.

RPR.0120.10UJG.0.KM.LC0003/10.1

dopwmar / Size A1




CXEMA PACIONOXEHWA SNTEMEHTOB MNOLWAAOKW HA OTM. +26.360

2

Replace arch. Nr.

Signature and date

Orig. arch. Nr.

4 bonta M16
LAYOUT OF THE AREA ELEMENTS AT ELEV. +26.360 Hacrun ycnoaHo He nokasan 4 Bols 16 6-0
Flooring conditionally not shown 5-5 200
S C16M/16P 16 C 16M1/16P
\\ 2 bonta M16 ) I
@__ ________________________________ T 30,30 2 Bolts M16 \ Nl 2
1 H{(H
elnb Q 3 ~ o)
S| Chain\| 810 1890 i AT L“IE = 15
3 3 ] [ o
PP1 |- PP1 SK1 i T T 8
| 24 - v o g
[16M/16P | | -
S WEN 2 B2 Bl | |
N =V A =] [1100x100x6.0 Q
P T | | 3
1T S < 5L L | R Tl 6 “ ] |
- “\zo1 1 A T (R
S~ 1700
2 // 53 B3 [ JI— 60 | 40| 40| 60
e | >
S | 5100
% = / ZD1 5 i
Llenb
]ﬁ &\ = Chain |
23 \PP1 582 |
2 _L 2l o 1 ab __LZ |
™~ .
- vl - | 7 "/
S AR |
I
215 ZD1 175 |
ZD1 900 yslgo 5100 | S // Hactunn ycnoBHo He nokasaH
| /990 — 900 Flooring conditionally not shown
| | i ZD1 /
| B2/
3 4 s C 161/16P 9
T 7 '
i / \I‘\ ‘ L 16M1/16P
i LV1 o/ ‘ )
| ZD1 o | !
! - 23.480 [ XX P
! / +£5.490 ﬁ“#x# g o
M ‘ P
enb | J e N
Chain | \\ N e I
' N -
PP1 | N AN 7 9
PP1_ = I
+26.360 NRL | B2 By - | 6200 600
1\
' L AL \ﬂ
w0 | 121 B
R le2
|
7 |
7 | 3-3 4-4
22 SK1 I ] -
v 7 = i ) 7I
7 o A 202 | i PPL pP1 PP
L | I ZD1 e
7 Y, | ZD1
i e 100 280 NR1 201 | o
AN \¢ N T . J A zD1 | B3 g3 B3 1 [ B2 zp1 12 ZD1  NR1
| ! Jg' 7 T%l_:= / B3 B3
5100 | B2 ‘\Bl B2 7 -
| o ) Thrs) D1 ZD1 | B2 \
| / % 175, 100 Bl
I ! , /
! =
a 1000 850 850 830 770 |
| 1000 850
6000 | LV1
@ / ZD1 3aknagHas getanb
é, Embedded part
@ 7| —
HacTtun ycnoBHO He nokasaH \ ) \% l
Flooring conditionally not shown 8-8 I |
3aknagHas getans us l
Embedded part \ @
¢ 8 |
pil —— +26.405 \
e C 16M/16P N
g zD1 I | //—E16I'I/16P
< I I /
= | Bl
] C16M/16P e d I+ 28l 8
K . | N O
3aknagHas getans ol 7 o -
Embedded part | e — ‘
/§ %
\ I o AT |
\ ) !
7000 | \ |
| 150 5750 ‘
8 G 200 @

P
©

a_______

XXX X X X XX

L 16r1/16P

[1100x100x6.0

t6

L

50 | 40

BEOOMOCTb 3JIEMEHTOB

XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX

\

300

350

5100

ITEM LIST
CeyeHue Yeunus ans
MapKa Section npuKkpenneHna MapKa
anemMeHTa Effort for attachments MeTana [MpumeyaHua
Mark 3cku3 Mos| Coctas A, N, M, Mark Notes
element Sketch Pos.| Composition | KH/KN [ KH/KN | kHxm metal
KNxm
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Bl L16r/16P * * *k
B2 L16I1/16P * * ok
B3 L 12MN/12P * * *x
B4 C16M/16P . . - C13cn5
St3spS
B5 L 12MN/12P * * *x
ZD1 - 250x150x10 - - -
ZD2 - 300x300x10 - - -
SK1 1 100x100x6 - - -
3 1 ([ 40x40x3.0 C13cnb5/St3sp5
LvV1 2 | Tp/Pipe@ 27.0x25 | - - ; CT120/St20
3 - 40x4
L | 1[5 40x40x3 Cr3ens | Qowas
St3sp5
PP1 \3\\; 2 | o 25x25%2 - : : P Total
3 | —145x2 length
PeweTyaTbin
NR1 HacTun 30x2 Obuas nnowjagb
Lattice flooring - - - Total area
30x2
* - MMHUManbHOE ycunne ons pacdeta kpenneHus - 50 kH.
** - MMHUManbHOE ycunue Onga pacyeTa kpennenus - 5 kH m.
* - minimum force for fastening calculation - 50 kN.
** - minimum force for fastening calculation - 5 kN m.
7-7
3aknagHas getanb
Embedded part
t10
N—
10 ,YYY VBB TS EEEEEEEEEE YY[YYY YY‘
. !
| |
(I £
7 I k|
% _L A ; ) O
- < 1 =l
N ] -
N ; ;
[ Ik |
(. L !

RPR.0120.10UJG.0.KM.LC0003/11.1

®dopmar / Size A1




